Dabwali Road, Bathinda

(Established by Govt. of Punjab vide Punjab Act No. 5 of 2015 and approved under section 12(f) & 12 (B) of UGC)

Maharaja Ranjit Singh Punjab Technical University

E-Tender/MRSPTU/DPR/ESTATE/2019/194 Dated 10-01-2019

E-tender in two bid systems i.e. technical bid &commercial bid are invited for Civil and Electrical works, from
eligible firms/contractors/L&C societies registered with Central/State Govt. and Purchase of items from
manufacturer, distributors, dealers and suppliers having GST registration number etc. The details are available at the
at  websiteswww.mrsptu.ac.in

website

WWW.eproc.punjab.gov.in

and

can

also

be viewed

only

andwww.gzscampus.org. Online bid document will be available w.e.f. 18-01-2019.
Date & Time Schedule:-

Sr. | Name of Work DNIT Bid Cost of | Last Date & | Date & Time of Opening of | Time
No. Amount Security, | Tender | Time for Bid Allowe
(InRs.) EMD Docum | On line [ Technical | Price Bid d
ent submission Bid
of bids

1 | Providing, Fixing, Testing |  -------- 4,61,200/- | 1000/- | 12-2-2019 15-2-2019 06
&  Commissioning  of (05.00 PM) (11.00 AM) Months
various capacity/sizes of
Elevators in new Campus
Buildings of MRSPTU,

Bathinda as per specified
Technical Specifications.

2 | Re-Construction of Toilet 46,08,124/- | 92,200/- 1000/- | 12-2-2019 15-2-2019 08
Block in Boys Hostel No. (05.00 PM) (11.00 AM) Months
2 (01 no Toilet Block)

(Athletics Ground Side)

3 | PVC Water tanks on top 5,41,289/- | 10,900/- 1000/- | 12-2-2019 15-2-2019 02
floor of Girls Hostel No. (05.00 PM) (11.00 AM) Months
02 at MRSPTU, Bathinda.

4 | Raising of Back Side 4,71,113/- 9,500/- 1000/- | 12-2-2019 15-2-2019 Will 02
Boundary ~ Wall  near (05.00 PM) (11.00 AM) be Months
Workshop block, Barbed Intimated
Wire Fencing (7 Straight 2 later
diagonal) on Boundary on
Wall and renovation of old
rooms for Canteen with
Electrical work at PIT,

Rajpura District Patiala

5 Renovation/Maintenance 46,28,322/- | 92,600/- 1000/- | 12-2-2019 15-2-2019 04
for the various works at (05.00 PM) (11.00 AM) Months
PIT, GTB Garh District
Moga.

6 | AOR for replacing Grit 8,40,946/- | 16,900/- 1000/- | 12-2-2019 15-2-2019 03
Wash with Cement Plaster (05.00 PM) (11.00 AM) Months
at Girls Hostel No. 1 of
GZSCCET, MRSPTU
Campus Bathinda.

7 | Renovation of Toilets of 38,44,809/- | 76,900/- 1000/- | 12-2-2019 18-2-2019 06
Girls Hostel No. 1 at (05.00 PM) (11.00 AM) Months
GZSCCET, Bathinda.

8 | Construction of additional 42,61,488/- | 85,300/- 1000/- | 12-2-2019 18-2-2019 10
Workshop (Without Office (05.00 PM) (11.00 AM) Months
but including toilet blocks)
at PIT, Rajpura District
Patiala.



http://www.mrsptu.ac.in/
http://www.gzsptucampus.org/

Providing, = Fixing &
Commissioning of IP
Based CCTV Camera's at
PIT, Nandgarh.

(@)

Providing,  Fixing &
Commissioning  of IP
Based HD CCTV Camera's
in PIT, GTB Garh, Moga&
PIT, Rajpura.

(b)

Providing, Fixing &
Commissioning of IP
Based CCTV Camera's at
Gianizail Singh Campus
College of Engineering
and Technology, Bathinda.

22,500/-

1000/-

12-2-2019
(05.00 PM)

18-2-2019
(11.00 AM)

12-2-2019
(05.00 PM)

18-2-2019
(11.00 AM)

12-2-2019
(05.00 PM)

18-2-2019
(11.00 AM)

10

Providing, Fixing,
Commissioning & Testing
of Bio Metric Attendance
System at PIT, GTB Garh
(Moga) (Warranty for One
Year and AMC for Two
Years)

Providing, Fixing,
Commissioning & Testing
of Bio Metric Attendance
System at PIT, Rajpura.
(Warranty for One Year
and AMC for Two Years)

Providing, Fixing,
Commissioning & Testing
of Bio Metric Attendance
System at PIT, Nandgarh.
(Warranty for One Year
and AMC for Two Years)

6,600/-

1000/-

12-2-2019
(05.00 PM)

18-2-2019
(11.00 AM)

11

Supply, Installation,
Testing & Commissioning
of DG Set 125 kVA at PIT,
Nandgarh.

19,600/-

1000/-

12-2-2019
(05.00 PM)

20-2-2019
(11.00 AM)

12

Construction of Gate and
Check Post at Aeronautical
Engineering College at
Patiala.

8,06,463/-

16,200/-

1000/-

12-2-2019
(05.00 PM)

20-2-2019
(11.00 AM)

13

Renovation/repair of
Toilets in Mech. Deptt&
common circular
bathroom, Stepping in AV
lab, Sheet roofing for ring
frame machine in Y.M Lab
of Textile Engg. Deptt. of
GZSCCET, Bathinda.

5,70,308/-

11,500/-

1000/-

12-2-2019
(05.00 PM)

20-2-2019
(11.00 AM)

14

Upgradation of Old
cooking sheds of Boys
Hostel No. 01, 03, 04 and
Girls Hostel No. 1 & 2 of
the Campus.

9,66,549/-

19,400/-

1000/-

12-2-2019
(05.00 PM)

20-2-2019
(11.00 AM)

15

Replacement/Extension of
Yard Flooring of Guest
House and Kerbs in
Athletic Ground of
GZSCCET, MRSPTU
Campus, Bathinda.

4,19,225/-

8,400/-

1000/-

12-2-2019
(05.00 PM)

20-2-2019
(11.00 AM)

Will
be
Intimated
later
on

03
Months

02
Months

02
Months

08
Months

02
Months

03
Months

02
Months




For participating in the above e-tendering process the firms shall have to get themselves registered with

www.eproc.punjab.gov.inand get user ID and Password, Class-11/Class-I11 digital signature is mandatory to participate
in the e-tendering.

a.
b.
c.

- Q@

Interested bidders can purchase the tender documents online from websitewww.eproc.punjab.gov.in

Bidders have to pay the processing fee, earnest money & tender form fee through E- Payment only.
Bidders/tenderers can access tender documents on the website mentioned above, fill them and submit the
completed tender document into Electronic Tender in the website itself. Bidders shall attach scanned copies of
all the papers i.e. Earnest Money, Processing Fee, Tender cost fee and certificate as required in terms and
conditions.

Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections, if any, will be posted on the website.

Bidders should also upload the scanned copy of documents such as PAN No., TAN No. & GST No.

NIT and terms & conditions are being uploaded at the website www.eproc.punjab.gov.in Bidders should note
that only online tenders will be submitted at the aforesaid website.

Cost of the tender form is Rs.1000/- which is payable Online.

For any clarification/difficulty regarding e-tendering process flow, user id, password, digital signatures please
contact 98888-80311, 0172-2970263& 0172-2970284.

Participants are required to visit university website regularly for any updates.

Sd/
REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Director, IT Enabled Services, MRSPTU, Bathinda to upload the same on university websites.
2. Director, Public Relations, MRSPTU, Bathinda.

3. XEN, Estate Depit.

4. Master file.


http://www.eproc.punjab.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.punjab.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.punjab.gov.in/

