

Maharaja Ranjit Singh Punjab Technical University Dabwali Road, Bathinda

(Established by Govt. of Punjab vide Punjab Act No. 5 of 2015 and approved under section 12(f) & 12 (B) of UGC)

E-Tender/MRSPTU/DPR/ESTATE/2019/194 Dated 10-01-2019

E-tender in two bid systems i.e. technical bid &commercial bid are invited for Civil and Electrical works, from eligible firms/contractors/L&C societies registered with Central/State Govt. and Purchase of items from manufacturer, distributors, dealers and suppliers having GST registration number etc. The details are available at the website www.eproc.punjab.gov.in and can also be viewed only at websites<u>www.mrsptu.ac.in</u> and<u>www.gzscampus.org.</u> Online bid document will be available w.e.f. 18-01-2019.

Date & Time Schedule:-

Sr. No.	Name of Work	DNIT Amount (In Rs.)	Bid Security, EMD	Cost of Tender Docum ent	Last Date & Time for On line submission of bids	Date & Time of Opening of Bid		Time Allowe
						Technical Bid	Price Bid	d
1	Providing, Fixing, Testing & Commissioning of various capacity/sizes of Elevators in new Campus Buildings of MRSPTU, Bathinda as per specified Technical Specifications.		4,61,200/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	15-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		06 Months
2	Re-Construction of Toilet Block in Boys Hostel No. 2 (01 no Toilet Block) (Athletics Ground Side)	46,08,124/-	92,200/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	15-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		08 Months
3	PVC Water tanks on top floor of Girls Hostel No. 02 at MRSPTU, Bathinda.	5,41,289/-	10,900/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	15-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		02 Months
4	Raising of Back Side Boundary Wall near Workshop block, Barbed Wire Fencing (7 Straight 2 diagonal) on Boundary Wall and renovation of old rooms for Canteen with Electrical work at PIT, Rajpura District Patiala	4,71,113/-	9,500/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	15-2-2019 (11.00 AM)	Will be Intimated later on	02 Months
5	Renovation/Maintenance for the various works at PIT, GTB Garh District Moga.	46,28,322/-	92,600/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	15-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		04 Months
6	AOR for replacing Grit Wash with Cement Plaster at Girls Hostel No. 1 of GZSCCET, MRSPTU Campus Bathinda.	8,40,946/-	16,900/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	15-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		03 Months
7	Renovation of Toilets of Girls Hostel No. 1 at GZSCCET, Bathinda.	38,44,809/-	76,900/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	18-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		06 Months
8	Construction of additional Workshop (Without Office but including toilet blocks) at PIT, Rajpura District Patiala.	42,61,488/-	85,300/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	18-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		10 Months

9	Providing, Fixing & Commissioning of IP Based CCTV Camera's at PIT, Nandgarh.		22,500/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	18-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		03 Months
(a)	Providing, Fixing & Commissioning of IP Based HD CCTV Camera's in PIT, GTB Garh, Moga& PIT, Rajpura.				12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	18-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		
(b)	Providing, Fixing & Commissioning of IP Based CCTV Camera's at GianiZail Singh Campus College of Engineering and Technology, Bathinda.				12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	18-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		
10	Providing, Fixing, Commissioning & Testing of Bio Metric Attendance System at PIT, GTB Garh (Moga) (Warranty for One Year and AMC for Two Years)		6,600/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	18-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		02 Months
a.	Providing, Fixing, Commissioning & Testing of Bio Metric Attendance System at PIT, Rajpura. (Warranty for One Year and AMC for Two Years)						Will be	
b.	Providing, Fixing, Commissioning & Testing of Bio Metric Attendance System at PIT, Nandgarh. (Warranty for One Year and AMC for Two Years)						Intimated later on	
11	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of DG Set 125 kVA at PIT, Nandgarh.		19,600/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	20-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		02 Months
12	Construction of Gate and Check Post at Aeronautical Engineering College at Patiala.	8,06,463/-	16,200/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	20-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		08 Months
13	Renovation/repair of Toilets in Mech. Deptt& common circular bathroom, Stepping in AV lab, Sheet roofing for ring frame machine in Y.M Lab of Textile Engg. Deptt. of GZSCCET, Bathinda.	5,70,308/-	11,500/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	20-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		02 Months
14	Upgradation of Old cooking sheds of Boys Hostel No. 01, 03, 04 and Girls Hostel No. 1 & 2 of the Campus.	9,66,549/-	19,400/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	20-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		03 Months
15	Replacement/Extension of Yard Flooring of Guest House and Kerbs in Athletic Ground of GZSCCET, MRSPTU Campus, Bathinda.	4,19,225/-	8,400/-	1000/-	12-2-2019 (05.00 PM)	20-2-2019 (11.00 AM)		02 Months

For participating in the above e-tendering process the firms shall have to get themselves registered with www.eproc.punjab.gov.in and get user ID and Password, Class-II/Class-III digital signature is mandatory to participate in the e-tendering.

- a. Interested bidders can purchase the tender documents online from websitewww.eproc.punjab.gov.in
- b. Bidders have to pay the processing fee, earnest money & tender form fee through E- Payment only.
- c. Bidders/tenderers can access tender documents on the website mentioned above, fill them and submit the completed tender document into Electronic Tender in the website itself. Bidders shall attach scanned copies of all the papers i.e. Earnest Money, Processing Fee, Tender cost fee and certificate as required in terms and conditions.
- d. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections, if any, will be posted on the website.
- e. Bidders should also upload the scanned copy of documents such as PAN No., TAN No. & GST No.
- f. NIT and terms & conditions are being uploaded at the website www.eproc.punjab.gov.in Bidders should note that only online tenders will be submitted at the aforesaid website.
- g. Cost of the tender form is Rs.1000/- which is payable Online.
- h. For any clarification/difficulty regarding e-tendering process flow, user id, password, digital signatures please contact 98888-80311, 0172-2970263& 0172-2970284.
- i. Participants are required to visit university website regularly for any updates.

Sd/ REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1. Director, IT Enabled Services, MRSPTU, Bathinda to upload the same on university websites.
- 2. Director, Public Relations, MRSPTU, Bathinda.
- 3. XEN, Estate Deptt.
- 4. Master file.